Table 10
Court of Appeals, FY 2016

Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

APPEALS

Filed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Disposed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Pending End
Civil
Criminal
Total

WRITS

Filed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Disposed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Pending End

MOTIONS

Filed
Disposed

OPINIONS HANDED DOWN

Western
District

645
261
906

665
240
905

434
337
771

37
75
38

152

37
74
41

154

3,108
3,212

491

Eastern Southern
District District
776 277
423 170
1,199 447
939 339
430 173
1,369 512
519 172
463 171
982 343
62 18
95 32
34 10
1 0
7 0
199 60
46 18
93 32
33 9
0 0
6 0
178 59
26 7

5,278 1,717

4,369 1,821
690 281

Total

1,698
854
2,552

1,943
843
2,786

1,125
971
2,096

117
202
82

411

101
199
83

391

39

10,103

9,402

1,462



Table 11
Court of Appeals, FY 2016
Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Western District Eastern District Southern District Total
CIVIL
By Opinion 299 45% 273 29% 167 49% 739
By Dismissal 328 49% 624 67% 166 49% 1,118
By Transfer with Opinion 10 2% 12 1% 2 1% 24
By Transfer without Opinion 1 0% 7 1% 0 0% 8
By Order 12 2% 12 1% 0 0% 24
By Other 15 2% 11 1% 4 1% 30
TOTAL 665 100% 939 100% 339 100% 1,943
CRIMINAL
By Opinion 185 77% 376 87% 125 2% 686
By Dismissal 43 18% 39 9% 40 23% 122
By Transfer with Opinion 5 2% 10 2% 8 5% 23
By Transfer without Opinion 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1
By Order 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 2
By Other 6 3% 3 1% 0 0% 9
TOTAL 240 100% 430 100% 173 100% 843
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
By Opinion 484 53% 649 47% 292 57% 1,425
By Dismissal 371 41% 663 48% 206 40% 1,240
By Transfer with Opinion 15 2% 22 2% 10 2% 47
By Transfer without Opinion 1 0% 8 1% 0 0% 9
By Order 13 1% 13 1% 0 0% 26
By Other 21 2% 14 1% 4 1% 39
TOTAL 905 100% 1,369 100% 512 100% 2,786

Table 12 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

Fiscal Civil Criminal Total

Year Appeals Appeals Appeals Writs Motions Total
2005 2,345 958 3,303 515 10,675 14,493
2006 2,481 971 3,452 536 11,053 15,041
2007 2,390 926 3,316 495 10,536 14,347
2008 2,121 879 3,000 470 10,659 14,141
2009 2,239 1,040 3,279 470 10,546 14,295
2010 2,619 1,075 3,694 418 10,870 14,982
2011 2,587 1,021 3,608 441 11,769 15,818
2012 2,217 1,027 3,244 394 11,208 14,846
2013 2,067 903 2,970 398 10,508 13,876
2014 1,904 903 2,807 394 10,122 13,323
2015 1,883 890 2,773 374 10,322 13,469
2016 1,698 854 2,552 411 10,103 13,066

* Fiscal Years 2005-2011 include caseload statistics from all Appellate Court Districts.



Table 13 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal

Year Mandamus  Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other Total

2005 140 250 120 5 515

2006 131 273 127 5 536

2007 135 250 109 8 495

2008 154 223 98 7 482

2009 137 228 99 6 470

2010 96 226 91 5 418

2011 115 213 100 13 441

2012 111 186 88 9 394

2013 103 194 91 7 395

2014 107 174 101 7 389

2015 111 186 71 5 373

2016 117 202 82 8 409
Table 14 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Motions Filed and Disposed

Total Total

Fiscal Motions Motions

Year Filed Disposed

2005 10,675 10,593

2006 11,053 10,730

2007 10,536 10,282

2008 10,659 10,085

2009 10,546 10,110

2010 10,870 10,678

2011 11,769 11,363

2012 3,586 3,730

2013 10,508 10,354

2014 10,122 9,763

2015 10,322 9,983

2016 10,103 9,402
Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2016
Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

Western District Eastern District Southern District Total

Population 2,105,264 35% 2,502,978 41% 1,475,430 24% 6,083,672
Appeals Filed 906 36% 1,199 47% 447 18% 2,552
Circuit Court
Cases Filed 247,621 34% 267,458 37% 212,988 29% 728,067

* Fiscal Years 2005-2011 include caseload statistics from all Appellate Court Districts.



