Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2016 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

	Western <u>District</u>	Eastern <u>District</u>	Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
<u>APPEALS</u>				
Filed Civil Criminal Total	645 261 906	776 423 1,199	277 170 447	1,698 854 2,552
Disposed Civil Criminal Total	665 240 905	939 430 1,369	339 173 512	1,943 843 2,786
Pending End Civil Criminal Total	434 337 771	519 463 982	172 171 343	1,125 971 2,096
<u>WRITS</u>				
Filed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	37 75 38 1 1	62 95 34 1 7 199	18 32 10 0 0	117 202 82 2 8 411
Disposed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	37 74 41 1 1	46 93 33 0 6 178	18 32 9 0 0 59	101 199 83 1 7 391
Pending End	6	26	7	39
<u>MOTIONS</u>				
Filed Disposed	3,108 3,212	5,278 4,369	1,717 1,821	10,103 9,402
OPINIONS HANDED DOWN	491	690	281	1,462

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2016 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

	Western District		Eastern	District	Souther	Total	
CIVIL							
By Opinion	299	45%	273	29%	167	49%	739
By Dismissal	328	49%	624	67%	166	49%	1,118
By Transfer with Opinion	10	2%	12	1%	2	1%	24
By Transfer without Opinion	1	0%	7	1%	0	0%	8
By Order	12	2%	12	1%	0	0%	24
By Other	15	2%	11	1%	4	1%	30
TOTAL	665	100%	939	100%	339	100%	1,943
CRIMINAL							
D. Oninian	185	770/	376	070/	405	72%	686
By Opinion	43	77%		87% 9%	125 40	72% 23%	080 122
By Dismissal	-	18% 2%	39 10	9% 2%	_	23% 5%	23
By Transfer with Opinion By Transfer without Opinion	5 0	2% 0%	10	2% 0%	8 0	5% 0%	23 1
By Order	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%	2
By Other	6	3%	3	1%	0	0%	9
by Other	0	3%	<u> </u>	170		0%	
TOTAL	240	100%	430	100%	173	100%	843
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL							
By Opinion	484	53%	649	47%	292	57%	1,425
By Dismissal	371	41%	663	48%	206	40%	1,240
By Transfer with Opinion	15	2%	22	2%	10	2%	47
By Transfer without Opinion	1	0%	8	1%	0	0%	9
By Order	13	1%	13	1%	0	0%	26
By Other	21	2%	14	1%	4	1%	39
TOTAL	905	100%	1,369	100%	512	100%	2,786

Table 12 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Civil <u>Appeals</u>	Criminal Appeals	Total <u>Appeals</u>	<u>Writs</u>	<u>Motions</u>	<u>Total</u>
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	470	10,659	14,141
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295
2010	2,619	1,075	3,694	418	10,870	14,982
2011	2,587	1,021	3,608	441	11,769	15,818
2012	2,217	1,027	3,244	394	11,208	14,846
2013	2,067	903	2,970	398	10,508	13,876
2014	1,904	903	2,807	394	10,122	13,323
2015	1,883	890	2,773	374	10,322	13,469
2016	1,698	854	2,552	411	10,103	13,066

^{*} Fiscal Years 2005-2011 include caseload statistics from all Appellate Court Districts.

Table 13 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	Prohibition	<u>Habeas Corpus</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	109	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470
2010	96	226	91	5	418
2011	115	213	100	13	441
2012	111	186	88	9	394
2013	103	194	91	7	395
2014	107	174	101	7	389
2015	111	186	71	5	373
2016	117	202	82	8	409

Table 14 *
Court of Appeals, FY 2005 Through FY 2016
Motions Filed and Disposed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Total Motions <u>Filed</u>	Total Motions <u>Disposed</u>
2005	10,675	10,593
2006	11,053	10,730
2007	10,536	10,282
2008	10,659	10,085
2009	10,546	10,110
2010	10,870	10,678
2011	11,769	11,363
2012	3,586	3,730
2013	10,508	10,354
2014	10,122	9,763
2015	10,322	9,983
2016	10,103	9,402

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2016 Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	Western District		Eastern I	Eastern District		Southern District	
Population	2,105,264	35%	2,502,978	41%	1,475,430	24%	6,083,672
Appeals Filed	906	36%	1,199	47%	447	18%	2,552
Circuit Court Cases Filed	247,621	34%	267,458	37%	212,988	29%	728,067

^{*} Fiscal Years 2005-2011 include caseload statistics from all Appellate Court Districts.